



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7928/2024
YASIV@YASIR ZAIDI

.....Petitioner

Through: appearance not given

versus

MAN MOHAN ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
11.12.2024

%

CRL.M.A. 37311/2024

1. This is an application seeking to place on record additional documents.
2. Proof of service has been filed showing advance notice to the respondent.
3. There is no one appearing on behalf of the respondent.
4. For the said reasons, the application is allowed and the additional documents are taken on record.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any