



2026:DHC:2472

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7928/2024 & Crl. M.A. 30235/2024**

YASIV@YASIR ZAIDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pulkit Agarwal & Mr. Anubhav
Lamba, Advs.

versus

MAN MOHAN ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkrash, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

1. It is already 6.10 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. Renotify on 02.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025

'rs'