



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7928/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30235/2024 EXEMPTION**
FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES ETC.

YASIV@YASIR ZAIDI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anubhav Lamba, Adv. through**
VC.

versus

MAN MOHAN ARORA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

02.05.2025

So far, notice has not been issued to the respondent.

Issue notice to the respondent, subject to the petitioner taking
requisite steps, returnable for 18.09.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 2, 2025

Sky/na

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:45:47