



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7928/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16112/2025 INTERIM RELIEF**

YASIV@YASIR ZAIDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Mr. Anubhav
Lamba, Advocates

versus

MAN MOHAN ARORA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

21.07.2025

%

No time left.

List on 18.09.2025

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 21, 2025