



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7928/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30235/2024 EXEMPTION,
CRL.M.A. 16112/2025 URGENT HEARING OF PETITION
YASIV@YASIR ZAIDIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pulit Agarwal, Mr. Anubhav,
Adv.

versus

MAN MOHAN ARORARespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
18.09.2025

No time left.

List on 06.03.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025