



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7928/2024

YASIV@YASIR ZAIDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pulkit Agarwal and Mr. Anubhav
Tamta, Adv.

versus

MAN MOHAN ARORA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **14.10.2025**

CRL.M.A. 30607/2025 FOR URGENT HEARING OF PETITION.

1. This is an application for urgent hearing of Crl. M.C. 7928/2024 filed on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The Hon'ble Supreme Court in SLP (Crl.) 007342/2025 titled as Yasiv@Yasir Zaidi Vs. Man Mohan Arora has issued directions to this Court to consider the application for interim bail as expeditiously as possible.
3. In view of the directions of Hon'ble Supreme Court, the application is allowed and matter be taken up on priority.

CRL.M.C. 7928/2024

4. Issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes, subject to the petitioner taking the requisite steps returnable on 25.11.2025. Notice be also given *dasti*.



5. The matter be shown in the Supplementary List.
6. The date earlier fixed stands cancelled.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/ib/sk