



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7928/2024

YASIV@YASIR ZAIDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Mr. Anubhav
Lamba and Mr. Shubham Singh,
Advocates

versus

MAN MOHAN ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dipanshu Krishan, Mr. Karan
Batura, Mr. Anmol Srivastava and
Ms. Tanvi Sapra, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% 17.03.2026

CRL.M.C. 7928/2024

1. The Trial Court Record has been received.
2. Arguments have been concluded by the learned counsels appearing on behalf of the petitioner as well as the respondent.
3. Judgment is reserved.
4. In the meantime, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than three pages, and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed within two days. The Registry will ensure that the written submissions filed by the parties are placed on record.
5. At this stage, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that the reply filed by him is under objection. Let the



objections be moved, and the reply be placed on record within two days, since there is an order of Hon'ble Supreme Court wherein it has been directed that the present matter be decided either today or within a week.

CRL.M.A. 16112/2025 (early hearing)

6. The present application for early hearing filed on behalf of the petitioner has become infructuous since the arguments have been concluded by the parties in above-captioned petition and the judgment has been reserved.

7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 17, 2026/ns/AP